

● PARTS LIST

No.	K-3 Code	Description	Qty.	No.	K-3 Code	Description	Qty.
1	03.04.23.073	Hex. Socket	1	56	03.04.01.060	O-ring 9*1.8	1
2	03.04.21.031-01	Top Cover	1	57	03.04.34.043	Swtich spring	1
3	03.04.05.407	Hex. Socket HD. Bolt M5x30	4	58	03.04.15.043	Trigger Plunger	1
4	03.04.05.070	Hex. Socket HD. Bolt M5x10	1	59	03.04.01.032	O-ring 2.4*1.6	2
5	03.04.28.032	Exhaust Cover	1	60	03.04.01.097	O-ring 20*1.8	1
6	03.04.19.032	Gasket	1	61	03.04.32.150-01	Trigger Valve Bushing	1
7	03.04.36.023	Spring	1	62	03.04.29.164	Magazine Bushing	1
8	03.04.01.129	O-ring 32.6*2.5	1	63	03.04.05.403	Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x10	2
9	03.04.01.164	O-ring 43*2.65	1	64	03.04.40.430	Feed Piston Cover	1
10	03.04.20.010	Head Cap	1	65	03.04.19.044	Gasket	1
11	03.04.19.042	swtich valve sealing	1	66	03.04.01.298	O-ring 11.2*1.8	1
12	03.04.32.074	spring seat	1	67	03.04.40.422	o-ring	1
13	03.04.01.135	O-ring 34.5*3.55	1	68	03.04.40.019	Feed Piston	1
14	03.04.39.01.243	Piston	1	69	03.04.08.136	Nose	1
15	03.04.40.071	Ratchet Spring	1	70	03.04.29.036	Sleeve	2
16	03.04.01.167	O-ring 44.5*2.5	1	71	03.04.05.730	Nut M5	1
17	03.04.19.201	Cylinder Plate	1	72	03.04.04.037	Driver guide cover	1
18	03.04.01.202	O-ring 63.6*2.5	1	73	03.04.05.312	Roll Pin	1
19	03.04.01.169	O-ring 45*3.55	1	74	03.04.31.031	Feeder Shaft	1
20	03.04.27.144	Cylinder	1	75	03.04.32.042	Feeder seat	1
21	03.04.26.064	Gun body	1	76	03.04.29.047	Shaft	3
22	03.04.29.133	Grip Rubber	1	77	03.04.36.315	Feeder Spring	1
23	03.04.01.142	O-ring 36.5*2.65	1	78	03.04.33.001	Feeder	1
24	03.04.11.091-03	End cap	1	79	03.04.01.059	O-ring 8.75*1.8	1
25	03.04.40.170	Air inlet plug 3/8"	1	80	03.04.05.409	Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M6x25	4
26	03.04.29.158	Dust Cap	1	81	03.04.40.431	Nail Guide Shaft	1
27	03.04.15.173	shift rod	1	82	03.04.13.128	Nail Guide Cover	1
28	03.04.05.349	Roll Pin 3*28	2	83	03.04.17.154	Nail Stopper	1
29	03.04.01.009	O-ring 5.15*1.5	2	84	03.04.05.420	Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M4x10	1
30	03.04.32.085	guide holder	1	85	03.04.02.035	Nail Guide Cover	1
31	03.04.36.113	Sping	1	86	03.04.36.316	Spring	2
32	03.04.15.086	Plunger	1	87	03.04.17.033	Main Nail Stopper	1
33	03.04.06.093	Piston Bumper	1	88	03.04.36.317	Spring	1
34	03.04.01.137	O-ring 35.5*2.3	1	89	03.04.39.12.067	Guide Lock	1
35	03.04.39.12.065	Adjusting screw	1	90	03.04.01.041	O-ring 4*1.8	1
36	03.04.05.237	Rock pin 3	1	91	03.04.05.077	Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M5*25	1
37	03.04.39.12.066	Pushing Lever	1	92	03.04.40.072	Magazine	1
38	05.04.26.011	Tip sleeve	2	93	03.04.05.738-01	I-Nut M5	1

39	03.04.02.105	Safety Guard	1	94	03.04.31.138	Pin	2
40	03.04.03.031	Trigger	1	95	03.04.34.089	Ratchet Spring	1
41	03.04.05.186	pin 2.5*16	1	96	03.04.40.098	Holder Cap	1
42	03.04.40.047	Shift knob	1	97	03.04.40.097	Nail Holder	1
43	03.04.05.189	pin 3*10	1	98	03.04.40.099	Magazine Cover	1
44	03.04.36.097	Spring	1	99	03.04.05.190	Roll Pin 3*12	1
45	03.04.40.130	steel ball DW=4	1	100	03.04.15.079	Holder Shaft	1
46	03.04.05.197	pin 3*30	1	101	03.04.29.222	Feeder Shaft Ring	2
47	03.04.05.194	pin 3*22	1	102	03.04.36.318	Spring	1
48	03.04.05.744	Washer D=5	2	103		Magazine	1
49	03.04.05.034	Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x25	1	501	05.04.24.035	Oil pot	1
50	03.04.01.302	O-ring 14*1.8	1	502	05.04.21.002	Hex M4/3mm	1
51	03.04.32.175	Valve Bushing	1	503	05.04.21.003	Hex M5/4mm	1
52	03.04.01.082	O-ring 16*1.6	1	504	05.04.21.004	Hex M6/5mm	1
53	03.04.29.005	sleeve	1	505	05.04.22.003	Safety glasses	1
54	03.04.01.047	O-ring 6.1*1.8	1				
55	03.04.01.048	O-ring 6.4*2	1				

Note:

If you need spare parts of this model, pls feel free to contact us or the distributor where you bought this tool. Tks!

[www.aeroprotools.com](http://www.aeroprotools.com)

EXPLODED VIEW



CN65RA

2017.10.10  
(A0)

